
Revised
ORIGINAL FILED

MAY 2022DIAMOND BAR! CITY OF DIAMOND BAR 
21810 COPLEY DRIVE 

DIAMOND BAR, CA 91765 
(909) 839-7030

LOS ANGELES, COUNTY CLERK

NOTICE OF DETERWIINATON
City of Diamond Bar
21810 Copley Drive
Diamond Bar, CA 91765
Mayuko Nakajima, Associate Planner
(909) 839-7033

Office of Planning and Research 
P.O. Box 3044
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

FROM:TO:

County Clerk, County of Los Angeles 
12400 E. Imperial Hwy., Room 2001 
Norwalk, CA 90650

Section 21108 or 21152 of the PublicSUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with
Resources Code.
State Clearinghouse Number: 2021110140

Project Title: Crooked Creek Residential Subdivision (Planning Case No. PL2017-203)

Project Applicant: Cathay View Development, LLC

Project Location (include County): Southern terminus of Crooked Creek Drive, east of the SR-57 Freeway, 
Brea Canyon Road and Brea Canyon flood control channel and north of the City's southern boundary. Los 
Angeles County (Los Angeles County Assessor’s Parcel Number 8714-028-003).

Project Description: The Project was approved for a residential subdivision that includes the development of 
seven single-family residences and associated infrastructure, including a southward extension of Crooked 
Creek Drive on a 12.9-acre undeveloped site. Five of the seven proposed residential structures include an 
attached accessory dwelling unit (ADU). The project consists of the following:
1. Vesting Tentative Tract Map No. 54081 (“VTTM No 54081”) to subdivide the subject property into 

nine parcels for the following purposes: seven (7) single-family residential lots; one lot reserved for a 
trailhead that anticipates the future improvement of Los Angeles County-owned easements to provide 
access to the Schabarum Trail system; and one lot containing approximately 10.4 acres of preserved 
open space and associated maintenance access. Access to the lots is proposed by extending and 
dedicating Crooked Creek Drive for public right-of-way purposes.

2. Development Review to approve the site, architectural and landscape design of a new residential 
development to ensure consistency with the General Plan, Development Code, and compliance with all 
applicable and design guidelines and standards.

3. Tree Permit to remove 62 existing protected trees consisting of 58 Southern California black walnuts 
and four coast live oaks, and to replace them at a 3:1 ratio with 201 Southern California black walnuts 
and 12 coast live oaks, totaling 213 replacement trees to be planted on-site.

4. Conditional Use Permit to approve development on a site subject to a Planned Development Overlay 
District and allow modifications to the following development standards:

• Increase the exposed retaining wall height limit from six feet to 17 feet;

• Reduce the minimum front setback requirement for Lots 4 and 5 from 20 feet to 14 feet and 13,75 
feet, respectively; and

• Reduce the minimum lot size requirement for Lots 1 and 3 from 10,000 to 8,294 square feet and



8,482 square feet, respectiveiy.
This is to advise that the Diamond Bar City Council has approved the above described project on May 17 
2022, and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:
1. The project [□will

2. □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 
d A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

3. Mitigated measures [£3were (Ziwere not] made a condition of the approval of the project.

4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [dwas C]was not] adopted for this project.

5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [Qwas

6. Findings [dwere dwere not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

[will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

|was not] adopted for this project.

This is to certify that the final Mitigated Negative Declaration with comments and responses and record of 
project approval is available to the General Public at the City of Diamond Bar, Planning Division, 21810 Copley 
Drive, Diamond Bar, CA 91765.

ft Title Associate PlannerSignature (Public Agency)

Date Received for filing and posting at OPR:Date: May 17. 2022



State of California—Natural Resources Agency 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE
2022 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT RECEIPT#

202205231230001

STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If appBcabb)

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

DATELEAD AGENCY

CITY OF DIAMOND BAR 05/23/2022
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER

MAYUKO 2022111277
PROJECT TITLE

CROOKED CREEK RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION {PLANNING CASE NO. PL2017-203)
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PHONE NUMBER

MAYUKO NAKIJIMA (909)839-7030
STATE ZIP CODEPROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY

DIAMOND BAR CA21810 COPLEY DRIVE 91765
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): 

0 Local Public Agency □ Private Entity□ School District □ Other Special District □ State Agency

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:

□ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)

Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)

Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) 
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)

County Administrative Fee 

Project that is exempt from fees 
□ Notice of Exemption

q CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)

0.00$3,539.25
□ 0.00$2,548.00
□ 0.00$850.00
□ 0.00$1,203.25

75.00

O

Other 0.00□
PAYMENT METHOD:

□ Cash 0 Credit 75.00□ Other□ Check

SIGNATURE TITLE

X ic

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY-COUNTY CLERK FG 753.5a (Rev. 01/19)



Dean C. Logan
Angeles County Registrar / Recorder 

Imperial Highway, Norwalk, 
(800)201-8999

FILINGS REGISTRATION 

DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTER

CALos
12400

85/23/2622 88;47 AH

ANGELES CO P.R/CC NORWALK 
BUSINESS FILINGS 12400 IMPERIAL 

NORWALK,
TERMINAL

i -
PD?LOS business

NORWALKHI6HW4V

name,-£3469303
. i. TRANCashier

^oTo 1 *
2022 6:47 Ah

iiiiiliUtUUK...... -0 5 2 3 1 2 

Monday, Hay 23
PAYMENT "A-*

* 2 0 2 L

Has- 

■—is"!*-?:.:

$25,00

Total
QtV

Fee $75.00
Fee 1- county Posting 

2022V11277

tota1

NoD
$75 -OO

1
Total Documents:

payment(s):Customer 

Credit Card
$75,00


	Notice of Determination (revised)
	20220523094825420

